SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing the Martinsville Candy Kitchen for 100 years in business.

BRAY

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing the Martinsville
 Candy Kitchen for 100 years in business.

Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen has been located
on Main Street in downtown Martinsville since its founding in
1919;

6 Whereas, Independently owned and operated, the 7 Martinsville Candy Kitchen is world renowned as one of the 8 few remaining candy stores that still makes candy canes by 9 hand;

10 Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen hosts 11 demonstrations of its candy-making process throughout the 12 year, and during the holiday season customers can view candy 13 cane pours every weekend;

Whereas, A regular stop of NCAA basketball coach John
Wooden, Martinsville Candy Kitchen's customers can still ask
for some of Coach Wooden's favorite childhood candies today;

Whereas, The Martinsville Candy Kitchen delivers its
delectable treats from Indiana to places around the world,



2020

RR 3515/DI AZ

1	bringing joy to sweet-tooths everywhere; and
2	Whereas, A family-owned, small-town tradition, the
3	Martinsville Candy Kitchen is a successful Indiana small
4	business that will continue to serve homemade treats for
5	generations to come: Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
7	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate recognizes the
9	Martinsville Candy Kitchen for 100 years in business.
10	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
11	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Martinsville Candy
12	Kitchen owners John and Pam Badger.



RR 3515/DI AZ